The Bidder shall agree to achieve Substantial Completion of the entire Work that is the subject of the 

Contract Documents within the time set forth in the Agreement Between the Owner and the Contractor, AIA 

Document A101, as modified by the Owner, which is Three Hundred and Sixty-Five (365) consecutive 

calendar days, subject to adjustment of this Contract Time as may be provided in the Contract Documents.  

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that this Contract Time will commence on the date specified in the written 

“Notice to Proceed” from the Owner.